

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15367-15368/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in WA Nos.5466/
2004 and 60/2005 of 2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

M/S. SRS TRAVELS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. M.E. Nagesh, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Matto, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of
the impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER