

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12264-12433/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in WA No.5466-5503/2004,WA Nos.56-61/2005, WA Nos.5425-5429/2004, WA Nos.1472-1475/2005, WA Nos.63-152/2005 and WA Nos.170-196/2009(MV) of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.S. TRAVELS & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA 1-170 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)Nos.27833-27834 of 2011 arising out of SLP(C)No..CC15367-15368/2011.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|