

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.32499-32525/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2011 in WA Nos.170-196/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA STATE TRANSPORT AUTH.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE RD.TRANSP.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 17th July, 2013.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.27833-
27834/2011.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|