

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25787-25956/2012

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.S. TRAVELS & ORS. ETC.ETC.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Subramanian,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Shanth Kumar V.Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Amith J.,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajni Kr. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, for filing spare copies failing which the special leave petition shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

