

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25787-25956/2012

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.S. TRAVELS &amp; ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and intervention)

Date : 12/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.Mr. Robin Raju,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

The office report indicates that the served respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List again on 31.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar