

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-27834/2011

M/S SRS TRAVELS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011
SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
intervention and Office Report)

Date : 01/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ujjwal Mishra,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Maitreyee Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.'
Ms.Roshini Chatterjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.03.01
16:53:51 TLT
Reason:

Mrs.Rajani K.Prasad,Adv.
Ms.Abha R.Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.27833-27834/2011

The matter has already been updated for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Hence, list accordingly.
SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011

Being complete matter, the same shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

Registry to issue notice of alternative arrangement to the respondent Nos.26, 27, 31, 32 & 33 immediately.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the other unserved respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 22.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB