

°Item No.7 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

27833-27834/2011

M/S SRS TRAVELS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for intervention and)

Date : 01/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Kumar,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Item No.7 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 27833-27834/2011

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 27834/2011.

SLP(C) Nos. 25787-25956/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 21.7.2016 as I.A. for Paper Publication is still defective. List again on 18.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG