

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25787-25956/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2011
in WA No. 100/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 101/2005 28/03/2011 in WA
No. 102/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 103/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
104/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 105/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
106/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 107/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
108/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 109/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
110/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 111/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
112/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 113/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
114/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 115/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
116/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 117/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
118/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 119/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
120/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 121/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
122/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 123/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
124/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 125/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
126/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 127/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
128/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 129/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
130/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 131/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
132/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 133/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
134/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 135/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
136/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 137/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
138/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 139/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
140/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 141/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
142/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 143/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
144/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 145/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
146/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 147/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
1473/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 1474/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
1475/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 148/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
149/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 150/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
151/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 152/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No.
170/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 171/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
172/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 173/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
174/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 175/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
176/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 177/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
178/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 179/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
180/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 181/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
182/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 183/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
184/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 185/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
186/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 187/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
188/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 189/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
190/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 191/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
192/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 193/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
194/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 195/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No.
196/2009 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5425/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5426/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5427/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5428/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5429/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5466/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5467/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.

1

5468/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5469/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5470/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5471/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5472/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5473/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5474/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5475/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5476/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5477/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5478/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5479/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5480/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5481/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5482/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5483/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5484/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5485/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5486/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5487/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5488/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5489/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5490/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5491/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5492/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5493/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5494/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5495/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5496/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5497/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5498/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5499/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
5500/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5501/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.

5502/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No. 5503/2004 28/03/2011 in WA No.
56/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 57/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 58/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 59/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 60/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 61/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 63/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 64/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 65/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 66/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 67/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 68/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 69/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 70/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 71/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 72/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 73/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 74/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 75/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 76/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 77/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 78/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 79/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 80/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 81/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 82/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 83/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 84/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 85/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 86/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 87/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 88/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 89/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 90/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 91/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 92/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 93/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 94/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 95/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 96/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 97/2005
28/03/2011 in WA No. 98/2005 28/03/2011 in WA No. 99/2005 passed by
the High Court of Karnataka at Bangaluru)

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSP.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R.S. TRAVELS & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 12/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in
the application for substituted service in respect of the
unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he
has already filed two more applications.

Registry may check and list the same.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Chander Bala)

Court Master

Court Master

3