

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27833-27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION
NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(only SC 25787-25956/2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

(This is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as Default)

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011

Date : 16-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AORDr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORMr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

As prayed, two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to cure the defects, in all the three applications, failing which the concerned unserved/deceased respondents shall stand struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s).

**(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER**