

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25787-25956/2012

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.R.S TRAVEL & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.Nos. 41361 & 41366 of 2017 - Applications for substitution on behalf of deceased respondent No. 71 to bring on record the L.rs of deceased respondent no. 71 and c/delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement)

I.A No. 41371/2017- Application under Order 22 Rule 4A read with Section 151 of CPC

I.A.No.40496 of 2017 - Application for substituted service by publication)

Date : 07-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gupta, AOR.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For intervener: Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the applications.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER