

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-
27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION
NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.Nos. 41361, 41366 & 40496 of 2017 in SLP(C)Nos. 25787-
25956/2012.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)
(List before Hon'ble Court.)

Date : 31-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Rishi K.S. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

Await service of proposed Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.71 in
SLP (C) Nos. 25840-25929/2012.

I.A. No. 40496/2017 i.e. I.A. for substituted service in
respect of unserved respondents is allowed. Registry to proceed
further.

List again on 17.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG