

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-
27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION
NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.Nos. 41361, 41366 & 40496 of 2017 in SLP(C)Nos. 25787-
25956/2012.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)
(List before Hon'ble Court.)

Date : 17-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr.S.J.Amith,Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr.Ranvir Singh,Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kr.singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

Mr.S.N.Bhat Advocate shall provide the requisite clarification within two weeks with respect to the letter dated 09.08.2018 issued by this Registry.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.71 in SLP(c) No.25840-25929/2012. The same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB