

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION
NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only I.A.Nos. 41361 & 41366 of 2017 in SLP (C) Nos. 25787-25956/2012 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

(To list IA 41361, 41366 & 41371/2017 in SLP 25787-956/2012)

Date : 09-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For the parties:

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For intervenor

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER