

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27833-27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR  
K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
WORKERS FEDERATION NO. 6 & ORS.  
(Only I.A.Nos. 41361 )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

(To list IA 41361, 41366 & 41371/2017 in SLP 25787-956/2012  
IA No. 41361/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 41371/2017 - APPOINTMENT OF AN ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL  
IA No. 41366/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.)

Date : 08-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv  
Mr.Ranvir Singh, Adv  
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR  
Dr. (Mrs ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. S.J. Amit, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice would be issued to Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate-On-Record, for furnishing details. On details being furnished, steps would be taken by the Registry.

..2../-

List after four weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER