

ITEM NO.1 Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27833-27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR
K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION NO.6 & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SC 25787-25956/2012 to be list before Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)
(List before Hon'ble Court, vide Ld. Registrar's Order dated
01.03.2016.)

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)
(To list IA 41361, 41366 & 41371/2017 in SLP 25787-956/2012
IA No. 41371/2017 - APPOINTMENT OF AN ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL)

Date : 02-11-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the petitioner that copy of application for appointment of an Administrator General has been furnished to all the counsel and also to the intervenor.

He is directed to furnish the SLP paperbook to the counsel for intervenor before the next date of hearing.

List the matters after three weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)