

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-
27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION
NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 25787-25956 of 2012 listed before the Ld. Registrar
Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 28-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. T. S. Shanthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. MD. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 33.

As prayed, four weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 26 and 31, as process could not be served with remarks "no such person" and "insufficient address".

List again on 17.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar