

REVISED

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27833-
27834/2011

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS BY ITS PROPRIETOR K.T. RAJASHEKAR PROPRIETOR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS FEDERATION
NO. 6 & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Nos. 25787-25956 of 2012 listed before the Ld. Registrar
Court.)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 05-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of alternative arrangement notice to respondent Nos. 26 and 31 despite opportunities.

On request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, three weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 10.2.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG