

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27833-27834/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2011 in WA No. 5466/2004 28-03-2011 in WA No. 60/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S S.R.S TRAVELS  
BY ITS PROPRIETOR  
K.T. RAJASHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE ROAD  
TRANSPORT CORPORATION WORKERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25787-25956/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 32499-32525/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 06-02-2025 These petitions were called on for  
pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Hruday Bajentri, Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. T.s Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. T.s Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.  
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prasanna B. Varale.

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals of the respondent- corporation (KSRTC) are dismissed, while the appeals filed by the private bus operators and the Karnataka State Road Transport Authority are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

All pending applications are disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)